© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco Content Delivery Engine 250
Cisco® Content Delivery Engines (CDEs) are a family of carrier-class appliances that
power the Cisco Videoscape™ Distribution Suite (VDS) for Internet and TV streaming
products. VDS is an innovative, network-based modular platform for video delivery.
Generation 3 CDE 250 models span a wide range of solid state and hard disk models,
which extend the performance and features of the Cisco CDE series.

Internal log drives Dual 100-GB SSD flash memory
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Ordering Information: Cisco CDE 250
Tables 14 and 15 list the Cisco CDE 250 products and part numbers required to place an order. For other Cisco
CDE models, please consult the Cisco CDE Generation 2 data sheet.
Cisco CDE 250 is ordered as a tiered set of part numbers (PIDs):
● Tier 1: CDE250-K9, the main server
● Tier 2: Hardware Cisco CDE Configuration Bundle (for example, CB-48-HVY-2WPL)
● Tier 3: Storage Bundle (for example, SB-12F160)
Examples of product orders:
● Example 1: Product CDE 250-2S6 equals CDE250-K9 plus CB-48-HVY-2WPL plus SB-24F160 plus SFP
plus power supply options
● Example 2: Product CDE 250-2M0 equals CDE250-K9 plus CB-48-XVR-2WPL plus SB-16A500 plus SFP
plus power supply options
Before you place an order, please check the availability of the part number by checking the Cisco Global Price
List. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Tables 11 and 12.
Table 14. Ordering Information
Product Model Number Part Number Product Description
(2RU Base System) CDE250-K9 2RU Content Delivery Engine base system, 8-GB Boot Flash
(HVY Chassis Bundle) CB-48-HVY-2WPL CDE Bundle, 48 GB, 1x Quad Copper, 2 x Dual 10 GE, 3x SAS HBA,
1x RAID HBA, 200-GB Logging Drives
Supports models: 2S5, 2S6, 2G3
(XVR Chassis Bundle) CB-48-XVR-2WPL CDE Bundle, 48 GB, 1x Quad Copper, 2x Dual 10 GE, 3x SAS HBA
Supports models: 2M0, 2V0
CDE 250-2S5 SB-12F160 Storage Bundle, 12x 160-GB 2.5-in. SSD, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2S6 SB-24F160 Storage Bundle, 24x 160-GB 2.5-in. SSD, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2S8 SB-24F300 Storage Bundle, 24x 300GB-GB 2.5-in. SSD, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2S9 SB-12F600 Storage Bundle, 12x 600GB 2.5-in. SSD, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2S10 SB-24F600 Storage Bundle, 24 x 600GB 2.5-in. SSD, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2G3 SB-24S600 Storage Bundle, 24x 600GB 2.5-in. SAS, 1 CDA
2S5 - 2S6 Upgrade SB-UP-12F160-10LI= Storage Bundle, 12x 160-GB 2.5-in. SSD, 10 Stream Upgrade License
CDE 250-2M0 SB-16A500 Storage Bundle, 16x 500-GB 2.5-in. SATA, 1 CDA
CDE 250-2V0 SB-1F200 Storage Bundle, 1x 200-GB 2.5-in. SSD, 0CDA
CDE 250
CDE 250-2A4 SB-24S1T Storage Bundle, 1 x 1-TB 2.5 in. SAS, 1 CDA
Table 15. Hardware Options and Spares: Cisco CDE 250
Product Part Number Product Description
CDE3-PWR-900W-AC AC power supply for CDE 250
CDE3-PWR-710W-DC DC power supply for CDE 250
CDE3-PWR-900W-AC= Spare AC power supply for CDE 250
CDE3-PWR-710W-DC= Spare DC power supply for CDE 250
CDE 250
CDE3-SSD-MLC-160= Spare 160-GB SSD,SFF for CDE 250
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 10
Product Part Number Product Description
CDE3-SSD-MLC-300=  Spare 300-GB SSD, SFF for CDE 250
CDE3-SSD-MLC-600= Spare 600-GB SSD, SFF for CDE 250
CDE3-HDD-SATA-500= Spare 500-GB SATA Drive, SFF for CDE 250
CDE3-HDD-SAS-600= Spare 600-GB SAS Drive, SFF for CDE 250
CDE3-SSD-EMLC-200= Spare 200-GB SSD, eMLCSFF for CDE 250 Model 2V0
CDE3-HDD-SAS-1T= Spare 1 TB SAS drive, SFF for CDE 250
CDE3-ACC-DVD= Spare external USB-DVD drive unit, USB powered
CDE3-ACC-RAK216= Spare rack mount kit to fit CDE 250 chassis
CDE2-SFP-1WSR= SFP+, 10-GE SR Optical Module, 850 nm (fiber) CDE 250 Compatible
CDE2-SFP-1WLR= SFP+, 10-GE LR Optical Module, 1310 nm (fiber) CDE 250 Compatible
CDE2-SFP-1WCX= SFP+, 10-GE, Passive Twinax Cable Harness, 1 m length (copper)
CDE2-SFP-3WCX= SFP+, 10-GE, Passive Twinax Cable Harness, 3 m length (copper)